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Juvenile Services Education Staff 
Headquarters 

 
Name 

 
Telephone Number 

 
Email Address 

Deborah Grinnage-Pulley 
Executive Director 

 
410.767.0354 

 
deborah.grinnage-pulley@maryland.gov 

Beth Hart 
Director 

 
410.767.6284 

 
beth.hart@maryland.gov 

Anna Lisa Nelson 
Field Director 
School Administration Services 

 
 

410.767.0500 

 
 
annalisa.nelson@maryland.gov 

Crystal Fleming-Brice 
Field Director 
Instruction and Student Support 

 
 

410.767.3185 

 
 
crystal.fleming-brice@maryland.gov 

Tina Williams 
Management Associate 

 
410.767.0458 

 
tina.williams2@maryland.gov 

Keisha Matthews 
Curriculum Coordinator 

 
410.767.7549 

 
keisha.matthews@mayrland.gov 

Tiombe Olumiji 
Special Education Coordinator 

 
410.767.3186 

 
tiombe.olumiji@maryland.gov 

Deborah Gibson 
Guidance and Student Records 
Coordinator 

 
 

410.767.3508 

 
 
deborah.gibson@maryland.gov 

VACANT 
CTE Coordinator 

 
410.767.0531 

 

Lori Kebetz 
Library Media Coordinator 

 
410.767.7547 

 
lori.kebetz@maryland.gov 

Patricia Alvey 
Education Program Specialist 

 
410.767.5447 

 
patricia.alvey@maryland.gov 

Stephanie Biggus 
Computer Network Specialist 

 
410.767.2839 

 
stephanie.biggus@maryland.gov 

Dawn Hubbard 
Compliance Specialist 

 
410.767-3020 

 
dawn.hubbard@maryland.gov 

Victoria Rentz 
School Psychologist__BCJJC 

 
443.263.8553 

 
victoria.rentz@maryland.gov 

Eugene Igwe 
School Psychologist__Hickey 

 
301.782.2404 

 
eugene.igwe@maryland.gov 

Jacob Wootten 
School Psychologist__Western MD 

 
301.463.2446 

 
jacob.wootten@maryland.gov  

Beverly Mable 
Administrative Aide 

 
410.767.0683 

 
beverly.mable@maryland.gov 

Andria Wilson 
Administrative Aide 

 
410.767.0174 

 
andria.wilson@maryland.gov 

Shawn Rushing 
GED Administrator 410.767.0422 shawn.rushing@maryland.gov 

Juvenile Services Education 
Fax line 410.333.2570 
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